503878705 06/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3925354

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА						
		Name	Execution Date				
RAVINDRA TUPE			05/16/2016				
JANI AHO			05/16/2016				
MARKKU VAHTERI			05/16/2016				
TUOMAS NOOPILA			05/17/2016				
JARMO KELA			05/16/2016				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	BOREA	LIS AG					
Street Address:		WAGRAMER STRASSE 17-19					
City:		A					
State/Country:	AUSTRIA						
Postal Code:	A-1220						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Property Type		Number 15032939					
Property Type Application Number:							
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	15032939					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	15032939 (216)363-9001 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsu					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	15032939 (216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	15032939 (216)363-9001 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 216.363.9000					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(216)363-9001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 216.363.9000 sbobka@faysharpe.com					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	15032939 (216)363-9001 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 216.363.9000 sbobka@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(216)363-9001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 216.363.9000 sbobka@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	15032939 (216)363-9001 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 216.363.9000 sbobka@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(216)363-9001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 216.363.9000 sbobka@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	15032939 (216)363-9001 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 216.363.9000 sbobka@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(216)363-9001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> w 216.363.9000 sbobka@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 216.363.9000 sbobka@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 KADZ 200156US01					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	15032939 (216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 216.363.9000 sbobka@faysharpe.com FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR THE HALLE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 KADZ 200156US01 RICHARD M. KLEIN					

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif

Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200156US01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, **Ravindra Tupe** of Helsinki, Finland, **Jani Aho** of Helsinki, Finland, **Markku Vahteri** of Porvoo, Finland, **Tuomas Noopila** of Helsinki, Finland and **Jarmo Kela** of Porvoo, Finland

who has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

executed concurrently herewith executed on

filed as U.S. Serial No. 15/032,939 on April 28, 2016

filed as International Application No. on

and is entitled

MULTISTAGE PROCESS FOR PRODUCING POLYETHYLENE COMPOSITIONS

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Borealis AG**, having a place of business at Wagramer Strasse 17-19, Vienna, A-1220, Austria, (hereinafter Assignee) its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all other forms of protection relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for

vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

Signed at	on	 <u>_MX9</u> _	 201	<u></u> .
- Ring "				
Ravindra Tupe				

Witnesses:

Printed Name: <u>Kank Kannun</u> <u>Manima Sunakka</u> Printed Name: <u>MKINA SURAKKA</u>

Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200156US01 Page 3

Signed at _______ on <u>May 1644</u>, 201<u>6</u>, <u>for Unite</u> Jani Aho

Witnesses:

heura Herrin

Printed Name: 1622 km km

Marina Surakka

Printed Name: <u>MK/NA_5UKAKKA</u>

Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200156US01 Page 4

Signed at	on_	May	<u>16 eh</u>	, 201 6
Maria Vara	e"	- R		

Markku Vahteri

Witnesses:

Anna Vienna

Printed Name: <u>AEZZA & MAUNEZ</u>

Maninia Gurakka

Printed Name: MAKINA SUKAKKA

Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200156US01 Page 5

Signed at	on	12th Hann	, 201
		4	
Tuomas Noopila /			

Witnesses:

×...... i Kas ζ.,

Printed Name: //Lo PELTTULA

...... Â 6 Ω

Printed Name: ANDERS RISKA

Atlomey Docket No. KADZ 200156US01 Page 6

Signed at	on <u>// //24</u> , 201
- Jaw	Keli,

Jarmo Kela

Witnesses

/llau.a-

Printed Name: 100000 employee

Marina Jurakka

Printed Name: <u>MAKINA SUKAKKA</u>

RECORDED: 06/20/2016